and cash equivalents, assessed and voluntary contributions receivable, and other
accounts receivable.

(United States dollars)

Statement of financial position extract

 As reported
31 December 2022

 Prior-period
reclassifications/

adjustments

 As adjusted
31 December 2022

Current assets

Assessed and voluntary contributions receivable, net   6,033,819   (966,956)   5,066,863

Total assets   25,417,296   (966,956)   24,450,339

Accumulated surplus - Restricted   8,535,240   (966,956)   7,568,284

Total net assets   12,982,468   (966,956)   12,015,512

Statement of financial performance extract

 As reported
31 December 2022

 Prior-period
reclassifications/

adjustments

 As adjusted
31 December 2022

Expenses

Other expenses   1,129,491   (87,915)   1,041,576

Total expenses   11,612,033   (87,915)   11,524,117

Surplus/(deficit) for the year   1,640,371   87,916   1,728,287

Statement of changes in net assets extract

 As reported
31 December 2022

 Prior-period
reclassifications/

adjustments

 As adjusted
31 December 2022

Result of the accounting period   1,640,371   87,916   1,728,287

Surplus/(deficit) for the year   1,640,371   87,916   1,728,287

Statement of cash flows extract

 As reported
31 December 2022

 Prior-period
reclassifications/

adjustments

 As adjusted
31 December 2022

Surplus/(deficit) for the year   1,640,371   87,916   1,728,287

Increase/(decrease) in allowance for doubtful receivables   754,877   (87,916)   666,961

CFA(XXXIX)/6
Page 18

  Impairment of financial assets — assets carried at amortized cost

26. IPSAS 41 provides a single forward-looking model for estimation of expected
credit losses on the financial assets that eliminates the threshold for impairment
recognition. It is no longer necessary for a trigger event to occur prior to recognizing
a credit loss, as was the convention under IPSAS 29’s incurred credit losses based
impairment model. IPSAS 41 requires recognizing ECLs from day one and at all
times. This allows for more timely information in the financial statements that